following: 7 

(a) Require that data be retained in the database only as required to ensure 8 

deferred deposit service business licensee compliance with this subtitle; 9 

(b) Require that customer transaction data in the database are archived within 10 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the customer transaction is closed 11 

unless needed for a pending enforcement or legal action; 12 

(c) Require that any identifying customer information is deleted from the 13 

database when data are archived; and 14 

(d) Require that data in the database concerning a customer transaction are 15